

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN  
I.A. No. 2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2682 OF 2006

KANURI SURYANARAYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMPANA RAMARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent no. 1.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

List the matter on 5.12.2007.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar