

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2682 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

KANURI SURYANARAYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMPANA RAMARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the present appeal there are five respondents. Respondents 1 and 2 have been served through High Court on 12.6.06 and certificate of service from High Court has been received. Respondents 3 to 5 have been served by way of publication. Affidavit along with proof of publication has been placed on record. Original record has been received but no one has entered appearance on behalf of any of the respondents. Leave has been granted vide Hon. Court's order dated 12.5.06. The appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK