

(
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2682 OF 2006

KANURI SURYANARAYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMPANA RAMARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.....of 2011 in C.A.No.2682 of 2006

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable in six weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master