

ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.2682 OF 2006

KANURI SURYANARAYANA & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

JAMPANA RAMARAJU & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Despite opportunity is given to the appellants, the notice has not been served upon some of the respondents. Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. However, liberty is given to the appellants to seek restoration as and when they are able to trace out the addresses of the legal representatives of the deceased parties and file an application for this purpose.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(SHIVA

KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 19, 2013.
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2682 OF 2006

KANURI SURYANARAYANA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMPANA RAMARAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and with office report)

Date: 19/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Despite opportunity is given to the appellants, the notice has not been served upon some of the respondents. Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. However, liberty is given to the appellants to seek restoration as and when they are able to trace out the addresses of the legal representatives of the deceased parties and file an application for this purpose.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)